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PRESTON DuFAUCHARD
Cal i fo r n i a Corpor at i o n s Commissioner
WAYNE STRUMPFER
Deputy Commi s s ione r
ALAN S . WE INGER (CA BAR NO. 8671 7 )
Lead Cor pora t ions Counsel
Depa rtment of Corpor a t ions
320 Wes t 4 t h Street , Ste. 7 50
Los Angeles , California 90013-2344
Telepho ne: (213) 576 - 6205 Fax : (213) 576-7181

Attorneys f or Complainant

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In t he Mat t er of t he Accusation of ) File No . 60 3 - 93 51
)

THE CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS ) ORD ER REVOKI NG
COMMISSIONER, ) CALIFORNIA FINANCE

) LENDERS LICENSE
Compl a i na nt , ) PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL

) CODE SECTI ON 22100
vs . )

AMERI CA' S CHOICE MORTGAGE , I NC . , )
)
)
)

Respondent. )
I

_ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ ----'_ _ 1

Th e California Cor por a t ion s Commiss ione r f i nd s t h a t:

1 . Respondent i s a Cal i fornia f inanc e lender licensed by

the Cali f ornia Corporat ions Co mmi s sio n e r ( "Co mmi s s i one r" } pursuant

t o the California Finance Lende r s La w (Ca l i f o r n i a Fina nc i a l Code

§ 22 000 et seq. ) ( "CFL") .

2 . Pu r s ua n t to California Financial Code section

2 2 112, all CFL licensees are required to maintain a surety bond

i n the minimum amo unt o f $25,000 .00 . The surety bond o f

respo ndent e xpi r e d on 1 0 /3 0 /07 . On or about 1 0 / 0 2 / 07, the

Commissioner no t if ied Respondent that a replacement surety bond

ha d t o be f iled immediately , but no later that the expiration
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date to a void suspension or revocation o f its CFL license.

3 . Respondent has not obtained a replacement surety

bond in violation of California Financ ia l Code section 22112.

4 . Failure t o maintain a surety bond is grounds und

Financial Code section 227 14 f o r t he r evocation of a l icense

issued under the CFL.

5 . On November 8, 2007, t he Commi s s i one r issued

a Notice of Intention to I s s u e Order Re voki ng CFL license,

Accusation, and accompa nying do cuments agains t Respondent

based upon the above; a nd respondent wa s served with those

documents by certified mail , return receipt requested. The

Department has received no req~est for a hearing from

Respondent and the time to reques t f or a hearing has

expired .

NOW GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE , it is hereby

ordered that the CFL licens e i s sued to Re spondent is hereby

r evoked . This orde r i s effective as of the dat e he r eof .

Dated : December 3 , 2007
Los Ange l e s , Cal iforn ia

PRESTON Du FAUCHARD
Cal ifornia Corporations Commissioner

By"T;':T;;-...,,-----,""'rn;;u;;;---­PATRICIA R. SPEIGHT
Special Administrator
California Fi nanc e Lenders Law

er


